

5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 212,000.00	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Backhaus Excavation and Underground 4509 W. 38th Street Sioux Falls, SD	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Howland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 437,267.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/18/20	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.929.0012	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 112,086.00	\$ 112,086.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 282.00
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	10.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	229.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 916.00
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	12.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00
7	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	90.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 4.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4.50
9	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	244.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00
10	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	19.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00
11	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	200.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	2.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 191.00
13	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	68.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 244.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 187.00
14	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	150.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
15	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	150.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
16	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
17	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
18	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	136.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00
19	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	30.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
20	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	70.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 7,385.00
21	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	3.8	\$ 250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,368.00
22	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	245.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,347.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,286.25
23	633.1180	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	245.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 539.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 514.50
24	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	104.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 156.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 109.20
25	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
26	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	8.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00
27	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
28	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00
29	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	105.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00
30	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	20.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 315.00
31	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	65.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 71.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 61.75
32	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1258.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 62.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 125.80	\$ 0.07	\$ 88.06
33	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 26.25
34	732.0200	Bonded Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 735.00
35	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	100.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00
36	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00
37	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100.0	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 15.00
38	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	2.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00
39	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	3.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
40	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
41	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	134.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,772.00
42	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	169.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,140.00
43	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	303.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,121.00
44	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
45	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
46	950.4004	48" Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
47	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
48	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	6.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
49	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
50	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	30.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
52	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
53	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	3.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
54	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	3.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
55	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	3.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
56	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
57	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
58	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	106.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 318.00
59	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	403.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 503.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 604.50
60	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
61	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
62	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	100.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
63	975.1100	Casing Pipe	Ft	100.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00

5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 212,000.00	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Backhaus Excavation and Bidder: Underground 4509 W. 38th	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 437,267.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/18/20	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.929.0012	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
64	975.1200	Carrier Pipe	Ft	100.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	
65	975.1310	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
66	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	1.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
67	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	5.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	
68	733.0100	SODDING	SY	583	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,040.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,769.25	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 145,443.40</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 222,262.35</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 224,988.26</b>

5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING  
 Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.339.4157  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 212,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 437,267.00  
 Letting Date: 06/18/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.  
 5008 E. 4th  
 Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57110  
 Phone No.: 605.310.3971

First Rate  
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 1509 E. 39th St.  
 Address: N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.  
 147 175th  
 Address: Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 84,300.00	\$ 84,300.00	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 33,525.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	2.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 517.00
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	10.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	229.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,885.40
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	12.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 276.00
7	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	90.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 4.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4.50
9	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	244.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 2,867.00
10	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	19.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 69.70	\$ 1,324.30
11	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	200.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	2.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 125.75	\$ 251.50
13	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	68.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 102.00
14	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	150.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 9,045.00
15	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	150.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 3,885.00
16	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
17	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 10,170.00
18	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	136.0	\$ 21.30	\$ 2,896.80	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 4,828.00
19	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	30.0	\$ 21.30	\$ 639.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
20	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	70.0	\$ 114.75	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 119.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 9,870.00
21	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	3.8	\$ 127.80	\$ 485.64	\$ 250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 581.40
22	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	245.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,347.50	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,604.75
23	633.1180	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	245.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 539.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 649.25
24	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	104.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 114.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 140.40
25	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 4,068.00
26	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	8.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 418.40
27	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 130.75
28	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 1,748.40	\$ 56.75	\$ 2,667.25
29	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	105.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 1,422.75
30	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	20.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 262.00
31	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	65.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 57.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 78.00
32	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1258.0	\$ 0.06	\$ 75.48	\$ 0.04	\$ 50.32	\$ 0.10	\$ 125.80
33	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 32.70
34	732.0200	Bonded Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 915.20
35	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	100.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 358.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 135.00
36	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 6.75
37	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 15.00
38	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	2.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 196.00
39	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	3.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
40	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 3,564.00
41	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	134.0	\$ 83.41	\$ 11,176.94	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,566.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 7,872.50
42	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	169.0	\$ 103.41	\$ 17,476.29	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 12,184.90
43	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	303.0	\$ 6.39	\$ 1,936.17	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,060.00
44	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 109.70	\$ 109.70	\$ 356.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 232.30	\$ 232.30
45	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 6,704.00	\$ 6,704.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
46	950.4004	48" Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 6,858.43	\$ 6,858.43	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00
47	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 9,076.75	\$ 9,076.75	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00
48	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	6.0	\$ 106.50	\$ 639.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 153.70	\$ 922.20
49	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	1.0	\$ 458.58	\$ 458.58	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 776.00
50	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	30.0	\$ 49.59	\$ 1,487.70	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,940.00
51	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	3.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 307.75	\$ 923.25
52	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 8,425.00
53	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	3.0	\$ 733.68	\$ 2,201.04	\$ 845.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 3,006.00
54	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	3.0	\$ 219.34	\$ 658.02	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 888.00
55	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	3.0	\$ 147.93	\$ 443.79	\$ 144.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
56	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00
57	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00
58	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	106.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 471.70
59	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	403.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 947.05
60	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.40	\$ 1,600.80
61	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.40	\$ 1,600.80
62	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	100.0	\$ 540.75	\$ 54,075.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 13,075.00
63	975.1100	Casing Pipe	Ft	100.0	\$ 43.67	\$ 4,367.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 29,400.00

5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING  
 Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.339.4157  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate: \$ 212,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 437,267.00  
 Letting Date: 06/18/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.  
 5008 E. 4th  
 Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57110  
 Phone No.: 605.310.3971

First Rate  
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 1509 E. 39th St.  
 Address: N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Hulstein  
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.  
 147 175th  
 Address: Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
64	975.1200	Carrier Pipe	Ft	100.0	\$ 20.24	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	
65	975.1310	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	1.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,003.00	\$ 8,003.00	
66	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	1.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,806.00	\$ 12,806.00	
67	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	5.0	\$ 106.50	\$ 532.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	
68	733.0100	SODDING	SY	583	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,244.55	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,681.80	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 226,139.83</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 239,173.87</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 254,805.40</b>

5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 212,000.00

Premier  
Bidder: Contracting, LLC  
1506 Dakota

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 437,267.00

Address: Avenue S.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Letting Date: 06/18/20  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Huron, SD 57350  
Phone No.: 605.352.2225

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	10.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	229.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,145.00
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	12.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00
7	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	90.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
9	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Lft	244.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,708.00
10	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Lft	19.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 228.00
11	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	200.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	2.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
13	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	68.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,040.00
14	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	150.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	150.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
16	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	136.0	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,808.00
19	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	30.0	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00
20	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	70.0	\$ 118.00	\$ 8,260.00
21	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	3.8	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,040.00
22	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	245.0	\$ 6.72	\$ 1,646.40
23	633.1180	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	245.0	\$ 6.72	\$ 1,646.40
24	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	104.0	\$ 0.28	\$ 29.12
25	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00
26	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	8.0	\$ 11.20	\$ 89.60
27	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.0	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00
28	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	47.0	\$ 58.24	\$ 2,737.28
29	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	105.0	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,764.00
30	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	20.0	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00
31	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	65.0	\$ 0.90	\$ 58.50
32	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1258.0	\$ 0.04	\$ 50.32
33	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00
34	732.0200	Bonded Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.2	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 336.00
35	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	100.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
36	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
37	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
38	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	2.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
39	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	3.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
40	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	134.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,040.00
42	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	169.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,900.00
43	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	303.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,272.50
44	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
45	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
46	950.4004	48" Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
47	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
48	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	6.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
49	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	30.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	3.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
52	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
53	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	3.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
54	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	3.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
55	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	3.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
56	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
57	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	3.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
58	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	106.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 530.00
59	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	403.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 604.50
60	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
61	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
62	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	100.0	\$ 534.00	\$ 53,400.00
63	975.1100	Casing Pipe	Ft	100.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00

5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 5TH STREET AND SHAWNEE AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 212,000.00

Premier Contracting, LLC  
1506 Dakota

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 437,267.00

Address: Avenue S.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 06/18/20

City/State/Zip: Huron, SD 57350

Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.352.2225

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
64	975.1200	Carrier Pipe	Ft	100.0	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
65	975.1310	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	1.0	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
66	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	1.0	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
67	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	5.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
68	733.0100	SODDING	SY	583	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,894.75

**TOTAL GROSS BID**

<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 284,657.37</b>
------------------	----------------------